

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 023	PART A FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
	A.1.1(3) Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S.	192,839.64	192,839.64
	PART B OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				
	B9 Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	174,635.29	174,635.29
	B.8(1) Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	68.00	day	2,828.18	192,316.24
	B.4.1 Construction Survey and Staking	0.36	km.	40,355.14	14,527.85
	B.7(1) Occupational Safety and Health	2.27	months	48,889.30	110,978.71
	B.5 Project Sign Board	2.00	ea.	8,215.75	16,431.50
	PART C EARTHWORKS				
	100(1) Clearing & Grubbing	2232.00	sq.m.	20.33	45,376.56
	101(3)b1 Removal of Existing PCCP	164.50	sq.m.	115.05	18,925.73
	102(2)a Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	3512.90	cu.m	178.71	627,790.36
	103(1)a Structure Excavation	73.34	cu.m	284.14	20,838.83
	104(1)b Embankment from Roadway Excavation	842.58	cu.m	298.38	251,409.02
	105(1)a Subgrade Preparation	2151.40	sq.m.	18.81	40,467.83
	PART D SUBBASE COURSE				
	200(1) Aggregate Subbase Course	569.77	cu.m	1,114.37	634,934.59
	PART E SURFACE COURSE				
	311(1)a1 PCCP- 200 mm thk	1735.00	sq.m	1,261.84	2,189,292.40
	PART F DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE				
	404 Reinforcing Steel Bars	13875.53	kg.	67.91	942,287.24
	405 Structural Concrete Class A	166.66	cu.m	6,857.93	1,142,942.61
	505(5)2a Grouted Riprap (Class A)	730.67	cu.m	3,245.66	2,371,506.39
	506 Stone Masonry	224.64	cu.m	4,382.31	984,442.12
TOTAL				Php 9,971,942.91	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability